DISAPPROVED by the Zoning Administrator on June 13, 2019, based on Sections 30-

300 & 30-404.4 of the zoning ordinance for  the reason that::    In an R-2 (Single-

Family Residential District), the lot area requirement is not met.  A lot area of 

fifteen thousand square feet (15,000 SF) and a lot width of ninety feet (90’) are 

required.  For zoning purposes, one (1) lot having a lot area of 34,838.0 square 

feet and a lot width of 241.3 feet currently exists; a lot area of 12,803.0 square 

feet (#702) is proposed. 

APPLICATION was filed with the Board on June 13, 2019, based on Section 1040.3(2)